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MODEL：BT-100

User Manual

Tunning Range

Replace with a new one if necessary.

Specification

Unable  to  receive  radio  
stations.

Cds  can  not  be  loaded.

Antenna may not be fully extended. Fully extend the antenna or replace a new one if it is 
broken.

Check if there is a mechanism problem or if there is already a CD in it.

Tune frequency inaccurate.

The broadcasting signal is too weak.
Poor  effect  on  receiving.

Check and make sure whether the antenna is Inserted or the antenna is properly connected.
Insert the antenna or connect it properly.
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for using

Front panel

CD-MP3 opera ion

Remote Contol

Connecting Wires to Terminals

Simple troubleshooting guide

Do not work in extreme high 
or low temperature. 
Recommended temperature
is between +60℃  and -20 .℃  

sauna

color-coded

sauna
Bluetooth operation

Notes on Installation

Welcome!
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19

A.PS Button

9

PREV

NEXT

20

SEL/VOL 87.50

1

Fm1 Fm2 Fm3

3 4

Clock Button

Number Button

Random Button

Repeat Button

2

9

1920

MODE Button   Press mode to Play radio or disc

 Power Button Press power button to switch power.

Mute Button  Press the button to mute or unmute.

Press this button to search each stored stations. 
When AMS mode is carried out, INT appears on display. 
You can press number button 1-6 or 
APS button to select stored stations.
Press and hold APS button to store a station in any of 
the number from 1-6.

Clock Button Press the button and the current time will be 
displayed and returned to previous status in 5 
seconds.
Press and hold the button until the Hour or Minute 
digital flash, then press VOL button adjust time.
Press Clock button again to confirm your adjustment.

 Press the button repeatedly to select 
 bands in the following order.

Band Button

search automatically.

is received.

play/pause buttonRole play or pause function.

AP.S Button 

1.Press MODE key switch into the bluetooth MODE NO LINK

Bluetooth operation

2.Open the phone bluetooth search this machine(BT-100)to 
  connect bluetooth device;LCD screen display the LINK OK, 

 
You can play favorite music on your phone.
said after the connect bluetooth connected at this time



button/minus -10 songs directly5-10 
button/minus +10 songs directly6+10

5

BAS TRE BAL FAD EQ LOUD OFFVOL

IR
21

track

in mp3,cd version,

RPT button

be imported,
the sound Enlarge signal.

Press

it. You can select track in it with      button.Press mode 
button to return to other mode.

When you connect mini USB or SD card, the system automatically play

Operations of Remote Control

BAND

MODE

EQ M1 M2

RDM

INT

M4 M5 M6
-10 +10

CLK

AMS

RPT
M3

LOC 

LOUD BT



Connecting Wires
to Terminals

White/BIack
White

ModeI No:CD/MP3 SeriaI No:

Frequency range
FM:87.5-1080MHz
Speaker impedance:
4-8ohms

Note:
lncorrect wiring
may damage the
machine

ANT

Front Lch
Speaker

Front Rch
SpeakerGrey/BIack

Grey

BiackGND

1
2

3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

1
5
A

F
u
s
e

 
5
A

Yellow Power supply+12V

7

(red line) to switch to the 

图1

（optional）type wiring diagram. Graph: 1、2

图

Connecting Wires
to Terminals

White/BIack
White

Red Back-up 12V

ModeI No:CD/MP3 SeriaI No:

Frequency range
FM:87.5-1080MHz
Speaker impedance:
4-8ohms

Note:
lncorrect wiring
may damage the
machine

ANT

Front Lch
Speaker

Front Rch
SpeakerGrey/BIack

Grey

BiackGND

1
2

3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

图2
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